

**2**: 91-542-2367042; FAX: 91-542-2368428; e-mail: academics@itbhu.ac.in

## Annexure – C

## FEE STRUCTURE OF IIT (BHU) Fee Structure for 2 Year M.Sc. Programme w.e.f. the Session 2019-20 and onwards

	011114140				
SI. No.	Particulars	Gen./OBC/EWSs	SC/ST/PD		
Α.	One Time payment at the time of Admission (Non-Refundable)				
1.	Admission Fee	200.00	200.00		
2.	Identity Card	300.00	300.00		
3.	Students' Welfare Fund	1,000.00	1,000.00		
4.	Placement Fee	1,500.00	1,500.00		
5.	Publication	250.00	250.00		
6.	Institute Day/Convocation	500.00	500.00		
7.	Thesis	500.00	500.00		
	Total	4,250.00	4,250.00		

B.	Deposits Payable at the time of Admission (Refundable)		
1.	Institute Caution Money	4,000.00	4,000.00
2.	Library Caution Money	3,000.00	3,000.00
3.	Hostel Caution Money	2,000.00	2,000.00
	Total	9,000.00	9,000.00

C.	Semester Fee (Each Semester) Non Refundable		
1.	Tuition Fee*	10,000.00	
2.	Examination	500.00	500.00
3.	Registration/Enrolment	200.00	200.00
4.	Gymkhana Fee	1,000.00	1,000.00
5.	Festival Fee	150.00	150.00
6.	Medical Fee	300.00	300.00
7.	Students Amenities Subscription	250.00	250.00
8.	Hostel Seat Rent*	300.00	
9.	Fan/Electric/ Water Charges	1,200.00	1,200.00
10.	Hostel Development Fund	2,250.00	2,250.00
11.	Campus Services and Utility	200.00	200.00
	Total	16,350.00	6,050.00

D.	Payment in each (Odd Semester) Non Refundable			
1.	Medical Insurance Fee	365.00	365.00	
Amount Payable at the time of admission (Total of A, B, C and D)				
	Total	29,965.00	19,665.00	

<sup>\*</sup>All regular SC/ST/PD students are exempted from the Tuition Fee and Hostel Seat Rent.

Fees for Foreign Students: (for SAARC Countries) (For Other Countries)

a) At the time of Admission US \$ 2500.00 + Rs. 29,965.00 US \$ 3500.00 + Rs. 29,965.00 b) Semester Fee US \$ 2500.00 + Rs. 16,350.00 US \$ 3500.00 + Rs. 16,350.00 US \$ 3500.00 + Rs. 16,350.00

+ Additional Rs. 365/- as 'Medical Insurance Fee' in each Odd Semester every year.

Assistant Registrar (Academic)